



### 2024 - Children's Programming Certification

Herring Networks, Inc.
DBA: AWE and One America News Network

This is to certify to all "OAN" aka "One America News" and "AWE" aka "A Wealth of Entertainment" affiliates that as a standard practice, "OAN" aka "One America News" and "AWE" "A Wealth of Entertainment" fully complies with the provisions of the Children's Television Act of 1990 (the "Act") and the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission (the "FCC").

Specifically, "OAN" aka "One America News" and "AWE" aka "A Wealth of Entertainment" does not broadcast any children's programming.

This certification is made in good faith and is true to the best of my knowledge.

Executed the 25th day of January, 2024.

By:

Charles Herring President Herring Networks, Inc.





# 2024 - (CALM) Act Certification

Herring Networks, Inc.
DBA: AWE and One America News Network

#### This is to certify that:

- 1. As required by Section 76.607 of Title 47 of the Code of Federal Regulations, all commercial advertisements embedded in programs carried on "OAN" aka "One America News" and "AWE" "A Wealth of Entertainment" are in compliance with the loudness control practices contained in Advanced Television Systems Committee (ASTC) A/85: Recommended Practice: Techniques for Establishing and Maintaining Audio Loudness for Digital Television ("ASTC A/85 Recommended Proactive") at the point of distribution by "OAN" aka "One America News" and "AWE" "A Wealth of Entertainment" to authorized reception equipment of downstream multichannel video programming distributors.
- 2. Compliance with the ATSC A/85 Recommended Practice is determined by "OAN" aka "One America News" and "AWE" aka "A Wealth of Entertainment" through the use of equipment and associated software that is installed, utilized and maintained in a commercially reasonable manner.

This certification is made in good faith and is true to the best of my knowledge.

Executed the 25th day of January, 2024.

Bv:

Charles Herring President Herring Networks, Inc.

DBA: AWE and One America News Network

HERRING NETWORKS, INC.

4757 Morena Blvd, San Diego, CA 92117 Phone: 858-270-6900 Fax: 858-270-6901





## 2024- Video Description Rules 47 CFR 79.3

Herring Networks, Inc.
DBA: AWE and One America News Network

This is to certify that "OAN" aka "One America News" and "AWE" aka "A Wealth of Entertainment" ("Network"), to the extent applicable, is compliance with the FCC requirements and policies outlined in 47 FR 79.3, amended on July 1, 2018, during the above-titled calendar year.

This certification is made in good faith and is true to the best of my knowledge.

Executed the 25th day of January, 2024.

By:

Charles Herring President Herring Networks, Inc.





# 2024 - Twenty-First Century Communications and Video Accessibility Act (CVAA)

Herring Networks, Inc.
DBA: AWE and One America News Network

This is to certify that "OAN" aka "One America News" and "AWE" aka "A Wealth of Entertainment" ("Network"), to the extent applicable, is compliance with the FCC requirements and policies outlined in the Twenty- First Century Communications and Video Accessibility Act, effective July 1, 2024, during the above-titled calendar year.

This certification is made in good faith and is true to the best of my knowledge.

Executed the 25th day of January, 2024.

Bv:

Charles Herring President Herring Networks, Inc.





### 2024 - Closed Captioning Rules Certification

Herring Networks, Inc.
DBA: AWE and One America News Network

This is to certify that as a standard practice, "OAN" aka "One America News" and "AWE" aka "A Wealth of Entertainment" ("Network") during the above-titled calendar year, all programming transmitted by the Network has been captioned in a manner consistent with the captioning requirements and policies of the Federal Communications Commission (47 C.F.R. § 79.1, et al.), including 47 C.F.R. § 79.1 (d)(11).

This certification is made in good faith and is true to the best of my knowledge.

Executed the 25th day of January, 2024.

By:

Charles Herring President Herring Networks, Inc.